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SITE_INFORMATION.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ~ CONSTRUCTION OF A 132 UNIT APARTMENT COMPLEX

ZONING ADDRESS 6455 PRESDENTIAL GATEWAY
PARCEL # 010-231127

CURRENT ZONING Lc2

SITE_STATISTICS TABLE

TOTAL SITE AREA:

IMPERVIOUS DISTURBED AREA:

SANITARY SEWER NOTE

CONNECTION TO SANITARY SEWER CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT OBTAINING A PERMIT FROM
SEWER PERMIT OFFICE 111 N. FRONT ST (614) 645-7430

Page 1 of 14

’

SANITARY SERVICES ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. APPROVAL OF THIS
PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL OF THE SANITARY SERVICES OR THEIR LOCATIONS
CONTACT THE DPU PERMIT OFFICE AT 111 N. FRONT STREET FOR SANITARY SERVICE APPROVAL.

SAMTARY SEWER CAPOFE NOTE.
SEWER CAPOFF PERMIT IS REQURED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF DEMOLITION PERMIT, OBTAIN A
CAPOFF PERMIT FROM SEWER PERMIT OFFICE, 111 N. FRONT STREET (614) 645-7430

Z222-036

SANITARY DESIGN CAPACITY TABLE

UNITS  BEDS  PEOPLE/UNIT  PEOPLE
64 T 1.5 £
60 2 25 150
8 3 s 28

TOTAL PEOPLE: 274
DENSITY (PPA): 449
GENERAL _NOTES

ALL PROPOSED ASPECTS OF THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF COLUMBUS
ZONING CODE.

ALL SITE ROADS, DRIVES, RADII AND MEANS OF ACCESS SHALL CONFORM TO THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE DIVISION QF FIRE PUBLISHED NOVEMBER 21, 1992.

SIGNAGE AND GRAPHICS SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF COLUMBUS ZONING GODE
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR FACE OF BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SITE_PLAN REQUIREMENTS

SITE_PLAN, DRAWN AND PLOTTED TO A STANDARD ENGINEERING SCALE.
REFERENCE TH15 SHEET

B, SITE_LOCATION MAP.
REFERENCE THIS SHEET

C._ ZONNG DISTRICT OF THE SUBJECT SITE.
SITE ZONING:  LC2

ORD #3039-2022

D. TOTAL AREA OF THE SITE IN SQUARE FEET, OR FOR RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS, UST THE SITE AREA N
AGRES AND DENSITY IN' UNITS PER AGRE.

AREA? 6.105 AC

DENSITY: 21.6 UNITS /ACRE

E. SQUARE FOOTAGE BREAKDOWN FOR EACH USE AND THE REQUIRED AND PROVIDED PARKING
BREAKDOWN. WHERE PROVIDED PARKINC CONTAINS TEN (10) OR MORE SPACES. INDICATE THE REQUIRED
AND PROVIDED NUMBER OF SHADE TREES.

REQUIRED PARKING AT 1.5 PER UNIT: 132 UNITS + 1.5 = 138
TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED: 198 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 204 SPACES (INCLUDES 5 ACCESSIBLE AND 2 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES)

PARKING REQUIRED: 2+(198-20)/20 = 11 SPACES
BIKE PARKING PROVIDED: 12 SPACES (6 U~SHAPED RACKS)

RESDENTIAL LOT TREES REQURED: 14

INTERNAL PARKING LOT TREES PROVIDED: 21*
*TREES WILL BE SHONN ON LANDSCAPE PLAN AS PART OF FINAL SITE COMPLIANCE PLAN

HEIGHT OF BUILDING(S) AND/OR_STRUCTURE(S).
50 FEET MAXNUM-PER GODE. THE PROPOSED MAX BUILDING HEGHT 5 S0 FEET.

G.FLOOD DESIGNATION, MAP NUMBER, AND EFFECTIVE DATE. AND, WHERE THEY OCCUR ON THE SITE,
SHOW THE 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAN AND FLOODWAY BOUNDARIES, AND BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS.

THE PROPERTIES ARE LOCATED WTHIN ZONE X ON THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FLOOD
INSURANCE MAP #33049C0177K (EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 17, 2008).

H. DUMPSTER SCREENING DETALS.
THE DUMPSTER SCREENING SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF COLUMBUS ZONING CODE, SECTION 33
DUMPSTER SHALL BE_SCREENED ON ALL SDES. WTH A GATE ON ONE SIDE FOR ACCESS. DETA
PROVIDED ON FINAL SITE COMPLIANCE PLAN.

L BE

L. A NOTE THAT THE PROPOSED PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 3312.21 LANDSCAPING AND
SCREENING; 3312.33 STRIPING/MARKING; 3312.43 SURFACE; 3312.45 WHEEL STOPS/CURBS; CHAPTER 3321,
AND SECTIONS 3321.05 VISION CLEARANCE; 3312.21 SCREENING: AND SECTION 3383.41 STORAGE.
LANDSCAPING AND SCREENING SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF COLUMBUS ZONING CODE, SECTION 3312.21
PARKING SPACE STRIPING/MARKING SHALL CONFORM_ TO CITY OF COLUMBUS ZONING CODE, SECTION 3312.39.

COLUMBUS ZONING CODE, SECTION 3312.21. THERE WLL BE NO OPEN STORAGE OF MATERIALS ON THIS SITE

J. AL APPLICABLE REZONING LIMTATION TEXT, CPD OR PUD TEXT, AND/OR VARWANCE TEXT PRINTED ON
SITE PLAN SHEET.
NOT APPLICABLE

K. ILLUSTRATIONS OF ALL BUILDING FACADE MATERIALS AND TREATMENT, LANDSCAPING DETAILS _AND/OR
LIGHTING DETAILS REQUIRED BY ALL APPLICABLE GERTIFICATE(S) OF APPROPRIATENESS, REZONING, VARIANGE,
OR OTHER ORDINANCE.

NOT APPLICABLE

L ATTACH ARGHITEGTURAL REVIEW, HISTORIC RESOURCES OR DOWNTOWN COMMISSION'S CERTIFIGATE OF
APPROPRIATENESS LETTER TO EACH (ZONING CLEARANCE) SITE PLAN SET. ALL SHEETS STAMPED AS PART OF
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRATENESS MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE FULL PLAN SETS EACH SITE PLAN SHEET IS
ALSO TO BE STAMPED AND SIGNED.

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW, HISTORIC RESOURCES OR DOWNTOWN COMMISSION'S CERTIFICATE NOT APPLICABLE.

M. FOR PROJECTS WITHIN THE UNIVERSITY PLANNING OVERLAY AREA — LIST AND CERTIFY ALL REQUIRED
CALCULATIONS. SUBMIT STAMPED PLANS, ALONG WITH CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL.
NOT APPLICABLE

N._FOR PROUJECTS WITHIN ANY OTHER PLANNING OVERLAY AREA INCLUDING AN URBAN COMMERCIAL
OVERLAY AREA — SHOW HOW AND GERTIFY THAT THE PROPOSED PROJECT WILL MEET THE OVERLAY
REQUIREMENTS.

NOT APPLICABLE

. VERIFIGATION FROM THE RECREATION AND PARKS DEPARTMENT THAT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
PARKLAND DEDICATION ORDINANCE HAVE BEEN MET.
0 BE DECIDED,

P. ENGINEER'S OR ARCHIECT'S SEAL AND SIGNATURE MUST APPEAR ON EACH (ZONING _CLEARANCE) SITE
PLAN SHEET. NOTE: FOR PROJECTS AFFECTED BY REZONING LIMITATION TEXTS ' OR GPD TEXTS, THE SEAL
AND SIGNATURE_MUST APPEAR UNDER A STATEMENT THAT GERTIFIES  THE BULDING AND SITE PLANS MEET
ALL REQUIRED TEXT STANDARDS.

FINAL SITE COMPLIANCE PLAN WILL BE SEALED AND SIGNED.

FINAL SITE PLAN RECEIVED 10.31.22

Preliminary Site Compliance Plan

FOR

6455 PRESIDENTIAL GATEWAY APARTMENTS
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ARCHITECT ENGINEER
HUMPHREYS & PARTNERS ARCHITECTS, LP.  ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGN, INC.
5339 ALPHA ROAD, SUITE 300 781 SCIENGE HOULEVARD, SUITE 100
DALLAS, TX 75240 GAHANNA, OH 43230
PHONE: (872) 7019536 PHONE (514) 428-7750
CONTACT: THOMAS M. WARNER, P.E.
EMAIL: TWARNER@ADVANCEDCIVILDESIGN.COM

DEVELOPER — APPLICANT
T&R PROPERTIES
3895 STONERIDGE LN.
DUBLIN, OHIO 43017
PHONE (614) 923-4000

EOR THE DIVISION OF POWER

THE DIVISON OF POWER (DOP) MAY HAVE OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND PRIMARY,
SECONDARY, AND STREET LIGHTING AT THIS WORK LOGATION. THE CONTRAGTOR IS
HEREBY REQUIRED TO GONTAGT OUPS AT 811 OR |-800-362-2764 FORTY—EIGHT HOURS
PRIOR TO CONDUCTING ANY AGTIVITY WITHIN' THE CONSTRUCTION AREA.

ANY REQUIRED RELOCATION, SUPPORT, PROTECTION, OR ANY OTHER ACTIVITY CONCERNED

FOLLOWING DOP'S MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS" (MIS) AND THE GITY OF
COLUMBUS 'CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS” (CMSC).  ANY NEW OR
RE-INSTALLED UNDERGROUIND STREETLIGHT SYSTEM SHALL REQUIRE TESTING AS REFERRED
T0 IN SECTION 100018 OF THE CMSC MANUAL.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO
DOPS EXISTING SIREET LIGHT LOCKOUT/TAGOUT (LOTO) PROCEDURE, MIS-1, COPIES OF
WHICH ARE AVALABLE FROM DOF.

IF_ANY ELECTRIC FACLITY BELONGING TO DOP IS DAMAGED IN ANY MANNER BY THE
CONTRACTOR, ITS AGENTS, SERVANTS, OR EMPLOYEES, AND REQURES EMERGENCY
REPAIRS, THE DOP DISPATCH OFFICE SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY AT (614)
645-7627. DOP SHALL MAKE ALL NECESSARY REPAIRS, AND THE EXPENSE OF SUCH
REPARS AND OTHER RELATED COSTS SHALL BE PAD BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE
DIVISION OF POWER, CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO.

EOR THE DIVISION OF FIRE
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC):
— LOCKING FOC CAPS (KNOX BRAND IN COLUMBUS) REQUIRED.

— SIGNS REQURED ABOVE FDC THAT STATE "FDC’, WHAT SYSTEM /ADDRESS IT SERVES,
DESIGN OPERATING PRESSURES, AND GALLONS PER MINUTE REQUIRED

EMERGENCY RESPONDERS RADIO SYSTEM (ERRS) COVERAGE TESTS MAY BE NEEDED
TO SEE F A REPEATER WILL HAVE TO BE INSTALLED. ERRS TESTING RESULTS TO BE SENT
TO CFDERRSGCOLUMBUS.COV.

KNOX BOX(S) REQUIRED PER CITY OF COLUMBUS SPECIFICATIONS.
GONTRAGTOR TO GOORDINATE LOCATIONS WTH CITY OF GOLUMBUS, DIVISION OF FIRE.

CONTACT PLAN REVIEW OFFICE AT 614-645-7841 EXT. 75808
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

EOR THE DIVISION OF REFUSE COLLECTION
SITE WILL UTILIZE CITY OF COLUMBUS REFUSE SERVICES

TOTAL # OF UNITS: 132
REQUIRED LOOSE CAPACITY (132 UNITS X 1/2 C.Y.) = 66 C.

REQUIRED COMPACTOR CAPACITY (132 UNITS X 1/2 C.Y. X 1/4) = 16.5 C.Y.
1 COMPACTOR PROPOSED WITH 30 C.Y. CAPACITY

BULK STORAGE TO BE PROVIDED ON THE NORTH SIDE OF TRASH COMPACTOR
PROPERTY OWNER: T&R PROPERTIES

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFES THAT THE SITE ZONING PLAN MEETS
ALL OF THE GENERAL DEVELOPMENT TEXT STANDARDS REFLECTED HEREOK,
INCLUDING THE CPD TEXT REQUIREMENTS.

REGISTERED ENGINEER DATE

CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
Preliminary Site Compliance Plan

FOR
GRAPHIC SCALE 6455 PRESIDENTIAL
GATEWAY APARTMENTS

SHEET 1 OF 2

Z22-036
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FINAL SITE PLAN RECEIVED 10.31.22 SHEET 2 OF 2 Z22-036
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STAFF REPORT
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
ZONING MEETING

CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO
OCTOBER 13, 2022

10.

APPLICATION: Z22-036

Location: 6455 PRESIDENTIAL GATEWAY (43231), being 6.11+ acres
located mostly at the southwest corner of Corporate Exchange
Drive and Presidential Gateway (010-231127; Northland
Community Council).

Existing Zoning: L-C-2, Limited Commercial District

Request: L-AR-1, Limited Apartment Residential District (H-60).

Proposed Use: Multi-unit residential development.

Applicant(s): Robinwood Corporate Center, LLC; c/o Michael Shannon, Atty.;
8000 Walton Parkway, Suite 260; New Albany, OH 43054.

Property Owner(s): Robinwood Corporate Center, LLC; 3895 Stoneridge Lane;
Dublin, OH 43017.

Planner: Tim Dietrich; 614-645-6665; tedietrich@columbus.gov

BACKGROUND:

O

The 6.11+ acre site consists of two pieces of a larger undeveloped parent parcel in the
L-C-2, Limited Commercial District. The applicant requests the L-AR-1, Limited
Apartment Residential District to permit a multi-unit residential development with a single
132-unit apartment building on the western 4.12 acre tract, with the eastern 1.98 acre
tract being dedicated to the City of Columbus as parkland.

North and south of the site are office developments in the C-2, Commercial and L-C-2,
Limited Commercial district, respectively. East of the site is an assisted living facility in
the CPD, Commercial Planned Development District, commercial development in the L-
C-2, Limited Commercial District, and multi-unit residential development in the L-ARLD,
Limited Apartment Residential District. West of the site are four-unit dwellings in the AR-
12, Apartment Residential District.

Concurrent CV22-047 has been filed to reduce the parking setback along Corporate
Exchange Drive and a reduced side yard along the western property line. That request
will be heard by City Council and will not be considered at this Development
Commission meeting.

The site is within the planning boundaries of the Northland | Area Plan (2014), which
recommends “Office” land uses at this location.

The site is located within the boundaries of the Northland Community Council whose
recommendation is for approval with four conditions, all of which have been met by the
applicant.

The limitation text includes use restrictions and supplemental development standards
that address the maximum number of dwelling units permitted, parking setbacks, traffic


mailto:tedietrich@columbus.gov
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access, pedestrian access and connectivity, yards, dedicated parkland, and
landscaping. Additionally, the text includes commitments to develop the site in
accordance with the submitted site plan, landscaping plan, and building elevations.

CITY DEPARTMENTS’ RECOMMENDATION: Approval.

The requested L-AR-1, Limited Apartment Residential District will permit a multi-unit residential
development with a 136-unit apartment building developed in accordance with the submitted
site plan, landscape plan, and building elevations. While the Northland | Area Plan recommends
“Office” land uses at this location, staff notes the presence of existing residential uses in the
vicinity as a mitigating factor in considering support for this request. The L-AR-1 district includes
a commitment to dedicate 1.98 acres of land to the City of Columbus for parkland, along with
future pedestrian connectivity. Additionally, this request will not add incompatible uses to the
area.
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Z722-036
6455 Presidential Gateway
Approximately 6.11 acres
RRR to L-AR-1
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Northland Community Council
Development Committee

Report
ICYORTHLAND August 31, 2022 6:30 PM
%’%’CVY’LTY Franklin County Job and Family Services

(Use south entrance)
1721 Northland Park Avenue (43229)

Growth through Cooperation

Meeting Called to Order: 6:30 pm by co-chair Dave Paul

Members represented:

Voting: (18): Asherton Grove (AGCA), Blendon Chase (BCCA), Clinton Estates (CECA), Cooperwoods
(CWCA), Devonshire (DCA), Elevate Northland (EN), Forest Park (FPCA), Karmel Woodward Park
(KWPCA), Lee/Ulry (LUCA), Little Turtle (LTCA), Maize Morse Tri-Area (MMTACA), North Village
(NVHA), Northland Alliance (NA), Northland Area Business Association (NABA), Rolling Ridge
(RRSHA), Salem (SCA), Sharon Woods (SWCA), Westerwood (WRA).

Case #1 Application #BZA22-074 (BZA variance from §3332.27 to reduce required rear yard
from 25% to 10% of total lot area; to allow applicant to build an attached
porch)

Bernardo Carmen

Residence
2997 Footloose Dr, 43231 (PID 010-242072)

e The Committee approved (15-0 w/ 3 abstentions) a motion (by FPCA, second
by NABA) to RECOMMEND APPROVAL of the application.

Case #2 Application #BZA22-098 (BZA variance from §3312.49 to reduce the number of
required parking spaces under 2013 variance from 206 to 193, 80.4% of the
number otherwise required; to allow the construction of a drive-through lane
and window)

Caroline Henry
Amplify Dispensaries, LLC
5304 N Hamilton Rd, 43230 (PID 010-226263)

e The Committee approved (15-1 w/ 2 abstentions) a motion (by LUCA, second
by CECA) to RECOMMEND APPROVAL of the application.

Case #3 Application #CV22-071 (Council use variance from §3332.02 to permit the
operation of a retail yarn shop and a center for classes and workshops in a
detached structure on an 8 AC= site zoned R-Residential)

Thomas and Robin Richey
Residence
4955 Sunbury Rd, 43230 (PID 010-000080/600-305599)

e The Committee approved (16-0 w/ 2 abstentions) a motion (by CECA, second
by NABA) to RECOMMEND APPROVAL WITH ONE (1) CONDITION:
o The applicant will provide a minimum of 1 handicapped parking
space (possibly reducing the number of existing non-handicapped
vehicle spaces by a like number), and provide 2 bicycle parking
spaces per §3312.49(A) and (B).

Next meeting: Wednesday, September 26, 2022
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Case #4 Application #222-036/CV22-047 (Rezone 6.105 AC+ from LC2 to L-ARL1 to permit

the development of a 132-unit multifamily residential project, with a
limitation text to cap density at 21.6 du/AC and address development and
design standards; and a concurrent Council variance to reduce the parking
setback from Presidential Gateway from 25 feet to 5 feet, and to reduce the
minimum side yard width on the west from 10 feet to 6 feet to accommodate
an existing condition to the requirements of the AR1 district)

Michael Shannon/Underhill and Hodge representing
Robinwood Corporate Center
Vacant lot, 6455 Presidential Gateway, 43231 (PID 010-231127)

The Committee approved (15-1 w/ 2 abstentions) a motion (by CWCA,
second by AGCA) to RECOMMEND APPROVAL WITH FOUR (4)
CONDITIONS:

o The applicant will modify the site plan to include the location of 12
bicycle parking spaces, calculated per §3312.49(B) as 2 spaces plus
1 additional space for every 20 vehicle parking spaces, which comply
with the requirements of paragraph (A) of that section.

o The applicant will dedicate at least 5% of the total number of
residential units for residents requiring accessible units per ADA, to
be equipped with wheelchair-accessible (32 wide) doors, safety
grab bars and other appropriate accommodations.

o The applicant will prepare and commit to a landscaping plan for the
site.

o The applicant will consider relocating the trash compactor shown in
the southwest corner of the site, adjacent to the existing multifamily
development, to another location less likely to impact the residents of
any adjoining property with regard to noise, odor, etc.

Case #5 Application #222-054/CV22-066 (Rezone 3.107 AC+ from LC3 to L-AR1, to permit

the conversion of an existing 110-room, 4-building motel to 105 apartment
units, with a limitation text to cap density at 33.8 du/AC and address
development and design standards; and a concurrent Council variance to vary
building setback, perimeter yard width, dumpster location, interior
landscaping, parking setback, and minimum number of parking spaces
required, to accommodate existing site conditions to the requirements of the
ARL1 district)

Rebecca Mott/Plank Law representing

Sea Beach Capital LLC

(M-Star Hotel) 1294-1300 East Dublin Granville Rd, 43231 (PID 010-
132261/010-134007)

The Committee approved (16-0 w/ 2 abstentions) a motion (by FPCA, second
by WRA) to RECOMMEND DISAPPROVAL of the application.

Executive Session

Meeting Adjourned

9:00 pm
11:00 pm
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COLUMBUS Rezoning Application

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR
111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 = ZoningInfo@columbus.gov * www.columbus.gov/bzs

9 126
PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT APPLICATION #: /£22-036

Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application.

THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE’ in the space provided.

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME) Eric Zartman

of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) 8000 Walton Parkway, Suite 260, New Albany, Ohio 43054

deposes and states that (he/she) is the APPLICANT, AGENT, OR DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the following is
a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which is the subject of this

application in the following format:

Name of Business or individual (including contact name and number)
Business or individual's address; City, State, Zip Code

Number of Columbus-based employees

(Limited to 3 lines per box)

1. 2.
Robinwood Corporate Center LLC

3895 Stoneridge Lane

Dublin, Ohio 43017

3. 4.

[:l Check here if listing additig@il parties on a separg/fwge.

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT 7

KIMBERLY R, GRAYSON
Notary Public, State of Ohlo
My Commission Expires
01.11.2026
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